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Mark: YOLIE
US Serial Number: 85312759 Application Filing May 04, 2011
Date:
US Registration 4354477 Registration Date: Jun. 18, 2013
Number:
Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark
TM5 Common Status DEAD/REGISTRATION/Cancelled/Invalidated
Descriptor:
The trademark application was registered, but subsequently it was cancelled
or invalidated and removed from the registry.
Status: Registration cancelled because registrant did not file an acceptable declaration under Section 8. To view all documents in this file, click
on the Trademark Document Retrieval link at the top of this page.
Status Date: Mar. 18, 2020
Publication Date: Oct. 04, 2011 Notice of Nov. 29, 2011
Allowance Date:
Date Cancelled: Mar. 18, 2020
Mark Information
Mark Literal YOLIE
Elements:
Standard Character No

Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:

Description of
Mark:

Color(s) Claimed:

Design Search
Code(s):

3 - AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/ LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)
The mark consists of an outline of a hummingbird with the letters "YOLIE" written on the outline.

Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.

03.15.19 - Birds or bats in flight or with outspread wings
03.15.24 - Stylized birds and bats
03.15.25 - Woodpeckers; Other birds; Pigeons; Ravens; Robins; Crows; Cardinals; Doves

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For:

International
Class(es):

Class Status:

Purses; handbags; wallets; dolly bags; coin purses; clutches; all purpose sport bags; athletic bags; all purpose carrying bags; all
purpose reusable carrying bags; [ baby carrying bags; ] backpacks; book bags; bum bags; [ bags for carrying babies' accessories; |
bags for umbrellas; beach bags; belt bags; canvas shopping bags; duffel bags; diaper bags; flight bags; garment bags for travel; hiking
bags; knitted bags; leather bags; messenger bags; school bags; roll bags; suit bags; shoulder bags; wheeled and duffel bags

018 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 001, 002, 003, 022, 041

SECTION 8 - CANCELLED

Basis: 1(a)
First Use: Apr. 10, 2011 Use in Commerce: Nov. 26, 2012
Basis Information (Case Level)
Filed Use: No Currently Use: Yes



Filed ITU: Yes Currently ITU: No

Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No
Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No

Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: Yolanda Guerra

Owner Address: 276 N. 3rd Street, Apt. D

Legal Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL

San Jose, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 95112

Citizenship: UNITED STATES

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Nick Heimlich

Attorney Primary nick@nickheimlichlaw.com Attorney Email No
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Correspondent Yolanda Guerra
Name/Address: aptD

276 North 3rd street
San jose, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 95112

Phone: 408-564-2839

Correspondent e- yolandaguerra@yahoo.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Mar. 19, 2020
Mar. 18, 2020
Sep. 04, 2019
Sep. 04, 2019
Aug. 20, 2019
Jul. 29, 2019

Jan.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.

02, 2019
23,2018
21,2018
18,2018
18,2018
18,2018
18, 2013

May 17, 2013
May 16, 2013
May 14, 2013
May 14, 2013
Apr. 23,2013
May 10, 2013
Apr. 23,2013
Nov. 21, 2012
Nov. 19, 2012
Nov. 19, 2012
Nov. 19, 2012

Description

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION SEC. 8 EMAILED
CANCELLED SEC. 8 (6-YR)

POST REGISTRATION ACTION MAILED - SEC. 8 & 15
CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL
PETITION TO DIRECTOR - DISMISSED

ASSIGNED TO PETITION STAFF

TEAS PETITION TO DIRECTOR RECEIVED

POST REGISTRATION ACTION MAILED - SEC. 8 & 15
CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL
TEAS SECTION 8 & 15 RECEIVED

TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (6-YR) E-MAILED
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF STATEMENT OF USE E-MAILED
LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED
STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

USE AMENDMENT FILED

CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL

TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
EXTENSION 2 GRANTED

EXTENSION 2 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

Proceeding
Number

81878
81878
81878
92835
92835
1111

86331
86331

70629

70565
70565
70565

98765
98765



May 12, 2012
May 10, 2012
May 10, 2012
May 10, 2012
Nov. 29, 2011
Oct. 04, 2011
Oct. 04, 2011
Oct. 04, 2011
Aug. 30, 2011
Aug. 23, 2011
Aug. 23, 2011
Aug. 23, 2011
Aug. 23, 2011
Aug. 23, 2011
Aug. 16, 2011
Aug. 16, 2011
Aug. 16, 2011
May 12, 2011
May 11, 2011
May 07, 2011

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
EXTENSION 1 GRANTED

EXTENSION 1 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

NOA E-MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED
APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

DATA MODIFICATION COMPLETED

ASSIGNED TO LIE

ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NOTICE OF DESIGN SEARCH CODE MAILED

NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

98765
98765

70629

88888
6328

6328

85321
70629
70629
856321

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: TMO LAW OFFICE 113 Date in Location: Mar. 18, 2020



