# **EXHIBIT A**

Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2020-08-21 14:45:55 EDT

Mark: YOLIE



US Serial Number: 85312759 Application Filing May 04, 2011

Date:

US Registration 4354477

Number:

Registration Date: Jun. 18, 2013

Register: Principal

Mark Type: Trademark

TM5 Common Status Descriptor:



DEAD/REGISTRATION/Cancelled/Invalidated

The trademark application was registered, but subsequently it was cancelled or invalidated and removed from the registry.

Status: Registration cancelled because registrant did not file an acceptable declaration under Section 8. To view all documents in this file, click

on the Trademark Document Retrieval link at the top of this page.

Status Date: Mar. 18, 2020

Publication Date: Oct. 04, 2011 Notice of Nov. 29, 2011

Allowance Date:

Date Cancelled: Mar. 18, 2020

## **Mark Information**

Mark Literal YOLIE

Elements:

Standard Character No

Claim:

Mark Drawing 3 - AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/ LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)

Type

Description of The mark consists of an outline of a hummingbird with the letters "YOLIE" written on the outline.

Mark:

Color(s) Claimed: Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.

**Design Search** 03.15.19 - Birds or bats in flight or with outspread wings

Code(s): 03.15.24 - Stylized birds and bats

03.15.25 - Woodpeckers; Other birds; Pigeons; Ravens; Robins; Crows; Cardinals; Doves

#### **Goods and Services**

#### Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

• Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;

• Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and

• Asterisks \*..\* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: Purses; handbags; wallets; dolly bags; coin purses; clutches; all purpose sport bags; athletic bags; all purpose carrying bags; all purpose reusable carrying bags; [ baby carrying bags; ] backpacks; book bags; bum bags; [ bags for carrying babies' accessories; ] bags for umbrellas; beach bags; belt bags; canvas shopping bags; duffel bags; diaper bags; flight bags; garment bags for travel; hiking bags; knitted bags; leather bags; messenger bags; school bags; roll bags; suit bags; shoulder bags; wheeled and duffel bags

International 018 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 001, 002, 003, 022, 041

Class(es):

Class Status: SECTION 8 - CANCELLED

Basis: 1(a)

First Use: Apr. 10, 2011 Use in Commerce: Nov. 26, 2012

## **Basis Information (Case Level)**

Filed Use: No Currently Use: Yes

Filed ITU: YesCurrently ITU: NoFiled 44D: NoCurrently 44E: NoFiled 44E: NoCurrently 66A: NoFiled 66A: NoCurrently No Basis: No

Filed No Basis: No

# **Current Owner(s) Information**

Owner Name: Yolanda Guerra

Owner Address: 276 N. 3rd Street, Apt. D

San Jose, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 95112

Legal Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL Citizenship: UNITED STATES

## **Attorney/Correspondence Information**

#### Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Nick Heimlich

Attorney Primary nick@nickheimlichlaw.com Email Address:

Attorney Email No Authorized:

Correspondent

Correspondent Yolanda Guerra

Name/Address: apt D

276 North 3rd street

San jose, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 95112

Phone: 408-564-2839

Correspondent e- yolandaguerra@yahoo.com

Correspondent e- Yes mail Authorized:

mail:

man Authorized.

## **Domestic Representative - Not Found**

## **Prosecution History**

Date	Description	Proceeding Number
Mar. 19, 2020 N	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION SEC. 8 EMAILED	
Mar. 18, 2020 C	CANCELLED SEC. 8 (6-YR)	81878
Sep. 04, 2019 P	POST REGISTRATION ACTION MAILED - SEC. 8 & 15	81878
Sep. 04, 2019 C	CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL	81878
Aug. 20, 2019 P	PETITION TO DIRECTOR - DISMISSED	92835
Jul. 29, 2019 A	ASSIGNED TO PETITION STAFF	92835
Jan. 02, 2019 T	EAS PETITION TO DIRECTOR RECEIVED	1111
Jun. 23, 2018 P	POST REGISTRATION ACTION MAILED - SEC. 8 & 15	86331
Jun. 21, 2018 C	CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL	86331
Jun. 18, 2018 T	EAS SECTION 8 & 15 RECEIVED	
Jun. 18, 2018 T	EAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED	
Jun. 18, 2018 C	COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (6-YR) E-MAILED	
Jun. 18, 2013	REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER	
May 17, 2013 N	NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF STATEMENT OF USE E-MAILED	
May 16, 2013 L	AW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED	70629
May 14, 2013 A	ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED	
May 14, 2013 S	STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE	70565
Apr. 23, 2013	JSE AMENDMENT FILED	70565
May 10, 2013 C	CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL	70565
Apr. 23, 2013 T	EAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED	
Nov. 21, 2012 N	NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED	
Nov. 19, 2012 E	EXTENSION 2 GRANTED	98765
Nov. 19, 2012 E	EXTENSION 2 FILED	98765
Nov. 19, 2012 T	EAS EXTENSION RECEIVED	

May 12, 2012	NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED	
May 10, 2012	EXTENSION 1 GRANTED	98765
May 10, 2012	EXTENSION 1 FILED	98765
May 10, 2012	TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED	
Nov. 29, 2011	NOA E-MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT	
Oct. 04, 2011	OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED	
Oct. 04, 2011	OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED	
Oct. 04, 2011	PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION	
Aug. 30, 2011	LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED	70629
Aug. 23, 2011	APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER	
Aug. 23, 2011	EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED	88888
Aug. 23, 2011	NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED	6328
Aug. 23, 2011	EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED	6328
Aug. 23, 2011	EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN	85321
Aug. 16, 2011	DATA MODIFICATION COMPLETED	70629
Aug. 16, 2011	ASSIGNED TO LIE	70629
Aug. 16, 2011	ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER	85321
May 12, 2011	NOTICE OF DESIGN SEARCH CODE MAILED	
May 11, 2011	NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM	
May 07, 2011	NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM	

## TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None File Location

Current Location: TMO LAW OFFICE 113 Date in Location: Mar. 18, 2020